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ENVIRONMENTAL FEES

Food Service Operation / Retail Food Establishment 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Less than 25,000 sq ft
Level 1 254.00 28.00 282.00
Level 2 282.50 28.00 310.50
Level 3 505.00 28.00 533.00
Level 4 625.00 28.00 653.00
Equal to or greater than 25,000 sq ft
Level 1 347.00 28.00 375.00
Level 2 365.00 28.00 393.00
Level 3 1,114.00 28.00 1,142.00
Level 4 1,179.00 28.00 1,207.00
Mobile Food Service Operation
High Risk Mobile RFE/FSO 180.00 28.00 208.00
Low Risk Mobile RFE/FSO 90.00 28.00 118.00
Vending 32.82 6.00 38.82
Temporary per day 30.00 - 30.00
Facility Review 500.00 - 500.00
Expedited Plan Review 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
Late Fee (25% of license fee) 25% 25%
ServeSafe Exam Proctoring 86.00 - 86.00
Servesafe Food Safety Class 150.00 150.00
ServeSafe Book Purchase Additional Cost 45.00 - 45.00
Lab Fee
Water Sample Collection Total Coliform 65.00 25.00 90.00
Water Sample Collection other - Add lab fee 65.00 varies varies
Campgrounds 2025 FCHD Fee | State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Park / Camp License =< 50 Sites 318.00 110.00 428.00
Park / Camp License > 50 Sites 318.00 110.00 428.00
-each additional site over 50 6.00 6.00
Temporary Camp/Park =< 50 Sites (per event) 150.00 - 150.00
Temporary Camp/Park > 50 Sites (per event) 150.00 - 150.00
-each additional site over 50 (per event) 0.50 - 0.50
Campgrounds: Resident / Day Camp 2025 FCHD Fee | State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Resident / Day Camp Permit 150.00 - 150.00
Swimming Pools / SPAS / Special Use Pools 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 FCHD Fee
Public Pool 539.00 80.00 619.00
Public SPA 539.00 80.00 619.00
Special Use Pool 539.00 80.00 619.00
Additional Pool / SPA / Special Use Pool 229.00 55.00 284.00




Sewage Program 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee Total Fee
Site Review (due with permit application) 250.00 - 250.00
Permit - New/Replace HSTS/ Also collect 0&M Fee 526.00 74.00 600.00
Permit - New/Replace SFOTS / Also collect 0&M Fee 600.00 74.00 674.00
Permit - Alteration (HsTs / SFOSTS) / Also collect O&M Fee 300.00 35.00 335.00
O&M Fee 65.00 65.00
Permit - Transfer Fee 150.00 - 150.00
Permit - Changes Fee 300.00 - 300.00
Variance Request Fee 150.00 - 150.00
Lot Inspection (each lot) 150.00 - 150.00
Realty Sewage Inspection 150.00 - 150.00
Re-Inspection Fee 100.00 - 100.00
Installer Registration 295.00 295.00
Late Penalty Fee 25% - (Working without being
Registered or without permit) 25% - 25%
Service Provider Registration 295.00 - 295.00
Septage Hauler Registration 200.00 - 200.00
Vehicle permits for septage haulers 95.00 95.00
Abandonment of STS / GWRS 50.00 - 50.00
Operation & Maintenance Program 2025 FCHD Fee | State Fee 2025 FCHD Fee
HSTS/SFOSTS/MS4/NPDES/GWRS Inspection Fee 65.00 - 65.00
Semi-Public Program 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees
10,000 - 25,000 gallon 300.00 - 300.00
5,000 - 9,999 gallon 200.00 - 200.00
1,500 - 4,999 gallon 125.00 - 125.00
1-1,499 gallon 75.00 - 75.00
Government, School 0.00 0.00
Late fee - 25%
Subdivisions 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Subdivision of Land (per lot) 175.00 - 175.00
Major Subdivision Pre-Assessment 715.00 - 715.00
Major Subdivision (up to 6 lots) 600.00 - 600.00
-each additional lot 125.00 - 125.00
Commercial Lot 398.00 - 398.00
Re-Inspection Fee 100.00 - 100.00
Residential Plumbing 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Permit Application Fee 76.00 - 76.00
Permit Per Fixture Fee 15.00 - 15.00
Penalty Fee - Permit 95.00 - 95.00




Plan Review Fees

-2-20 fixtures 51.00 - 51.00
-21-40 fixtures 76.00 - 76.00
-41-60 fixtures 100.00 - 100.00
-61-100 fixtures 126.00 - 126.00
-101 or more fixtures 190.00 - 190.00

Commercial Plumbing 2025 FCHD Fee | State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Permit Application Fee 253.00 - 253.00
Permit Per Fixture Fee 25.00 - 25.00
Penalty Fee - 25% of total Permit - 25%
Plan Review Fee 253.00 - 253.00
Other Plumbing Fees 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Plumber Registration 252.00 252.00
Plumber Registration with State ID 150.00 150.00
Penalty Fee - Registration 25% of Fee - 25%
Re-Inspection Fee 100.00 - 100.00
Private Water System Program 2025 FCHD Fee | State Fee 2025 Total Fees
New PWS (1,2,or 3 family dwelling) 381.00 94.00 475.00
Test Well for a PWS 355.00 94.00 449.00
PWS Pond Construction 670.00 74.00 744.00
Well Conversion to a PWS (1,2,or 3 family dwelling) 405.00 74.00 479.00
Single Alteration PWS or Test Well 344.00 - 344.00
Non-Single New PWS Permit 407.00 94.00 501.00
Non-Single Conversion PWS 432.00 74.00 506.00
Non-Single Alteration PWS or Test Well 372.00 - 372.00
Sealing PWS Permit - Single Family (Sealing Only - NOT
charged if Replacement PWS Permit applied for also) 50.00 - 50.00
Sealing PWS Permit - Non Single Family (Sealing Only -
NOT charged if Replacement PWS Permit applied for
also) 50.00 - 50.00
Variance Request 150.00 - 150.00
Late Fee (25% of local fee) -

Lab Fee
Water Sample (Total Coliform) 65.00 25.00 90.00
Water Sample (Other) Collection fee + lab fee) 65.00 varies $65 + Lab fee
Water Sample Processing Fee 20.00 20.00
PWS Contractor Inspection 266.00 266.00
Water Hauler registration (includes 1st vehicle) 150.00 150.00
Additional Water Hauler Vehicles 50.00 - 50.00
Solid Waste Program 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees

Solid Waste Hauler registration

150.00

150.00




Solid Waste Hauler Vehicle Inspection

65.00

| 65.00 |

Vector Control 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Mosquito Spraying (per mile) 75.00 75.00
Tbhody Art 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Tattoo Establishment License 250.00 - 250.00
Body Piercing Establishment License 250.00 - 250.00
Tattoo and Body Piercing Combined License 300.00 - 300.00
Tattoo and/or Body Piercing Establishment Limited

License (Per Day) 45.00 - 45.00
Other Programs 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Nuisance Cleanups Actual cost

Copying (per page) 0.11 - 0.11
Fax Records (S.11 per page) 0.11 0.11
Multimedia Cost of Storage Device
Bad Check Processing / Return 37.00 - 37.00
Refund Request Fee 18.00 - 18.00
Vital Statistics 2025 FCHD Fee State Fee 2025 Total Fees
Certified Copy (Birth or Death Certificate) 18.64 13.36 32.00
Burial Permit (fee set by state law) 0.50 9.50 10.00

Paternity Affidavit

Public Health Nursing

Fees Vary-Call for Pricing

*Unless otherwise noted, penalty fees for all
programs will be charged at 25% of the FDH Fee and
the Other Fee.*
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